## N1800009057

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Àc	ldress)			
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Bu	usiness Entity Nar	me)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



900317269549

08/21/18--01086--029 \*\*87.50

SECREMIAS DE CENTS

2018 ÅUG 21 - AHTT: 29

AUG 22 2018

ATTN: STATE OF FLORIDA

FROM:

CHAFAN L. MARSH \*\*850-723-1342\*\*

DATE:

08/15/18

RE:

THE DIAKO FOUNDATION

I AM SENDING THIS LETTER ON BEHALF OF THE DIAKO FOUNDATION. I AM NOT WANTING TO REVOKE THE DISSOLUTION OF DIAKO UNDER #L18000172624.

I AM WANTING TO CREATE IT AS A NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATION. I MADE A MISTAKE INITIALLY AND FILLED OUT PAPERWORK FOR A LLC, BUT ALL I AM WANTING TO SETUP IS A NON-PROFIT HERE IN FLORIDA. THANK YOU AND IF THERE ARE ANY OTHER CORRECTIONS I NEED TO MAKE PLEASE LET ME KNOW.

SINCERELY,

hafen L. Mark CHAFAN L. MARSH

THE DIAKO FOUNDATION

850-723-1342

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	Foundation Co			
	(PROPOSED CORPO	RATE NAME - MUST INC	CLUDE SUFFIX)	
Enclosed is an original a	and one (1) copy of the Artic	cles of Incorporation and	a check for :	
S70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	■ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate	
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED	
FROM:	Chafan L Marsh		-	
Name (Printed or typed)				
	6852 Warren Road			
		Address		
	Milton, FL 32583			

850-723-1342

chafan.marsh@mchsi.com

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

City, State & Zip

Daytime Telephone number

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

<u>ARTICLE I</u>	<u>I PRINCIPAL OFFICE</u>				
Principal <u>street</u> address: 6852 Warren Road  Milton, FL 32583		Mailing address, if different is: PO Box 455	_		
		Bagda, FL 32530			
The purpose	II PURPOSE for which the corporation is organized and fundraisers. Donations will be g	To do community outreach work by raising funds through faith base. $\underline{\hspace{0.5cm}}$ ven primarily to the elderly and the youth in our community.	sed		
ARTICLE	V MANNER OF ELECTION The	manner in which the directors are elected and appointed:			
		manner in which the directors are elected and appointed:			
ARTICLE V	Chafan I March Brookdant	manner in which the directors are elected and appointed:			
ARTICLE V	Chafan I March Brookdant	Name and Title:  Sandra L. Marsh, Secretary  6852 Warren Road			
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DE Chafan L Marsh, President	Name and Title:  Sandra L. Marsh, Secretary  Address:  Milton, FL 32583	-		
ARTICLE V Name and Ti Address	tle: Chafan L Marsh, President 6852 Warren Road Milton, FL 32583 Sarah Banner, Trustee	Name and Title:  Sandra L. Marsh, Secretary  Address:  Milton, FL 32583			
ARTICLE V Name and Ti Address Name and Ti	Chafan L Marsh, President 6852 Warren Road Milton, FL 32583  Sarah Banner, Trustee 7994 Silver Mapler Dr	Name and Title:  Address:  Name and Title:  Name and Title:  Name and Title:			
ARTICLE I  ARTICLE I  Name and Ti  Address  Name and Ti	Chafan L Marsh, President 6852 Warren Road Milton, FL 32583  Sarah Banner, Trustee 7994 Silver Mapler Dr	Name and Title:    Sandra L. Marsh, Secretary			
ARTICLE V Name and Ti Address Name and Ti Address	Chafan L Marsh, President 6852 Warren Road Milton, FL 32583  Sarah Banner, Trustee 7994 Silver Mapler Dr Milton, FL 32583	Name and Title:  Address:  Name and Title:  Name and Title:  Name and Title:			

Name and Title:_	Name	e and Title:
Address	Addi	ess:
_		
_		
Name and Title:	Name	e and Title:
Address _	Addr	ess:
_		
-		
ARTICLE VI The name and FI	REGISTERED AGENT lorida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	of the ranistanal again is
Name:	Chafan L Marsh	of the registered agent is:
Address:	6852 Warren Road	_
radicas.	Milton, FL 32583	<del>-</del>
		<del>_</del>
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR  Idress of the Incorporator is:	
Name:	Chafan L Marsh	
Address:	6852 Warren Road	
riddress.	Milton, FL 32583	_
ARTICLE VIII	EFFECTIVE DATE: 08/15/18	
Effective date, if (If an effective d	other than the date of filing: 08/15/18 ate is listed, the date must be specific and cann	. (OPTIONAL) oot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)
Note: If the date document's effect	inserted in this block does not meet the applicable tive date on the Department of State's records.	e statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the
Having been nan certificate, I am fo	ned as registered agent to accept service of proc amiliar with and accept the appointment as regist	ess for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this ered agent and agree to act in this capacity
	Charan L. Mas	8/15/18
	Rechired Signature of Registered Agent	Date
I submit this docu to the Department	iment and affirm that the facts stated herein are t t of State honstitues a third degree felony as prov	rue. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document ided for in s.817.155, F.S.
	Chafan L. Man	N 8/15/12
	Required Signature of Incorporator	Date